Town of Chilmark

State Election
November 6, 2018

Town Clerk: Jennifer L. Christy

Constable: Marshall E. Carroll 111

Asst. Constable: Timothy S. Rich

Warden: Jennifer L. Christy

Election Officers & Deputy Election Officers: Jane A. Greene (D), Deborah K.
Silliman Wass (U), Ann Wallace (U), Michele Leonardi (D),

Tellers: Michael Drezner, Elizabeth Gude, Warren Doty, Nan Doty, Jessica Roddy,
Bonnie & Robert George, Lisa Burkin, Linda Coutinho, Bruce Golden, Wendy Weldon,
Janet Weidner, Sylvia Yeomans, Tamar Rogers, Elise Elliston, Judith Golden, Molly
Glasgow, Kevin Oliver, Maureen Eisner, Clarissa Allen, Joan Malkin, Betsy Cornwall,
Emily Broderick, Jane Slater, Laurisa Rich, Eric Glasgow, Genc Brinja, Kerry Binder

The polls were opened at the Chilmark Community Center, at 520 South Road, at 7:00 a.m. and
closed at 8:00 p.m. Of the one thousand and six (1006) registered voters, as of the last day to
register to vote on October 17, 2018, in the Town of Chilmark, seven hundred thirty two (732)
cast their votes. One hundred thirty six (136) absentee ballots were requested. Four (4) of the
absentee ballots requested were issued to non-registered voters who were Specially Qualified/
UOCAVA (Uniformed or Overseas Absentee Voting Act) voters. Of the one hundred thirty seven
(137) absentee ballots requested and issued, one hundred twenty-two (122) were returned and
accepted before the close of polls at 8PM on Nov. 6, 2018. One (1) mailed ballot, postmarked by
on or by November 6, 2018, was returned from overseas via the US mail and counted at a
meeting of the Board of Registrars after SPM on Friday, November 16, 2018. Six (6) absentee
ballots, mailed from within the USA, were received later than 8PM on November 6, 2018. One
hundred thirty early ballots were cast during Early Voting from Monday, Oct. 22, 2018 through
Friday, Nov. 2, 2018, weekdays. One (1) provisional ballot was voted at the State Election during
early voting. One (1) provisional ballot was voted at the State Election on Nov. 6, 2018. Neither
of the provisional ballots were determined to be qualified. One (1) Federal Write-In Absentee
Ballot (FWAB) was submitted via email from a qualified overseas voter on Nov. 6, 2018 and it
was cast and counted. Eight (8) absentee ballots, requested before 12:00PM on November 5,
2018, were not received as of November 16, 2018 at 5SPM.

Total Votes Cast — 733



STATE ELECTION BALLOTS — Total Ballots Cast - 733

OFFICE AND CANIDATE
Senator in Congress
Elizabeth Warren

Geoff Diehl

Shiva Ayyadurai

Beth Joyce Lindstrom

Blank

All Others

Governor & Lieutenant Governor
Baker & Polito

Gonzalez & Palfrey

Blank

All Others

Attorney General
Maura Healey

James R. McMahon, 111
Blank

All Others

Secretary of State
William Francis Galvin
Anthoy M. Amore
Juan G. Sanchez, Ir.
Blank

All Others

Treasurer

Deborah B. Goldberg
Keiko M. Orrall
Jamie M. Guerin
Blank

All Others

Auditor

Suzanne M. Bump
Helen Brady
Daniel Fishman
Edward J. Stamas
Blank

All Others

Representative in Congress
Bill Keating

Peter D. Tedeschi

Blank

All Others

Number of Votes

587
107
27
0

11
1

324
394
15

620
100
13

599
81
38
15

583
95
34
21

533
91
34
44
31

616
106
11



Councillor
Joseph C. Ferreira
Thomas F. Keyes
Blank

All Others

Senator in General Court
Julian Andre Cyr

John G. Flores

Blank

All Others

Representative in General Court
Dylan Fernandes

Blank

All Others

District Attorney
Michael D. O’Keefe
Blank

All Others

Clerk of Courts

T. George Davis

Anthony Durand Piland, Sr.
Blank

All Others

Register of Probate
Daphne Devries
Blank

All Others

596
104
33

607
107
19

631
99

356
370

579
119
35

567
163
3

County Commissioner-Dukes County (vote for no more than 7)

John S. Alley

Leon Arthur Brathwaite, II
Tristan R. Israel

Christine Catherine Todd
Gretchen Tucker Underwood
Robert Zeltzer

John F. Cahill

Keith Chatinover

Blank

All Others

Register of Deeds
Paulo C. DeOliveira
Blank

All Others

480
430
355
481
448
405
412
415
1700
5

608
123



Martha’s Vineyard Commission
Clarence A. Barnes, I1I
Christina Brown

Robert McMillen Doyle
Joshua Seth Goldstein
Fred J. Hancock

Ernest Douglas Sederholm
Linda Bauer Sibley
Richard J. Toole

James Vercruysse

Blank

All Others

Regional School Committee
Katherine DeVane

Robert Lionette

Jeffrey S. “Skipper” Manter
Roxanne Ackerman

Alexander Salop

Blank

All Others

Question 1: Patient Safety Law
Yes

No

Blank

555
453
473
433
404
473
461
425
471
2448

435
506
436
414
363
1508

318
379
36

Question 2: Citizen Commission for Constitutional Amendment Law

Yes
No
Blank

Question 3: Transgender Anti-Discrimination

Yes
No
Blank

Total Cast Ballots

613
84
36

628
81
24

733

A true record Attest;:

Jehnifer I, Christy
own Clerk
November 19, 2018




