Town of Chilmark State Election

November 6, 2018

Town Clerk: Jennifer L. Christy Constable: Marshall E. Carroll III Asst. Constable: Timothy S. Rich Warden: Jennifer L. Christy

Election Officers & Deputy Election Officers: Jane A. Greene (D), Deborah K.

Silliman Wass (U), Ann Wallace (U), Michele Leonardi (D),

Tellers: Michael Drezner, Elizabeth Gude, Warren Doty, Nan Doty, Jessica Roddy, Bonnie & Robert George, Lisa Burkin, Linda Coutinho, Bruce Golden, Wendy Weldon, Janet Weidner, Sylvia Yeomans, Tamar Rogers, Elise Elliston, Judith Golden, Molly Glasgow, Kevin Oliver, Maureen Eisner, Clarissa Allen, Joan Malkin, Betsy Cornwall, Emily Broderick, Jane Slater, Laurisa Rich, Eric Glasgow, Genc Brinja, Kerry Binder

The polls were opened at the Chilmark Community Center, at 520 South Road, at 7:00 a.m. and closed at 8:00 p.m. Of the one thousand and six (1006) registered voters, as of the last day to register to vote on October 17, 2018, in the Town of Chilmark, seven hundred thirty two (732) cast their votes. One hundred thirty six (136) absentee ballots were requested. Four (4) of the absentee ballots requested were issued to non-registered voters who were Specially Qualified/ UOCAVA (Uniformed or Overseas Absentee Voting Act) voters. Of the one hundred thirty seven (137) absentee ballots requested and issued, one hundred twenty-two (122) were returned and accepted before the close of polls at 8PM on Nov. 6, 2018. One (1) mailed ballot, postmarked by on or by November 6, 2018, was returned from overseas via the US mail and counted at a meeting of the Board of Registrars after 5PM on Friday, November 16, 2018. Six (6) absentee ballots, mailed from within the USA, were received later than 8PM on November 6, 2018. One hundred thirty early ballots were cast during Early Voting from Monday, Oct. 22, 2018 through Friday, Nov. 2, 2018, weekdays. One (1) provisional ballot was voted at the State Election during early voting. One (1) provisional ballot was voted at the State Election on Nov. 6, 2018. Neither of the provisional ballots were determined to be qualified. One (1) Federal Write-In Absentee Ballot (FWAB) was submitted via email from a qualified overseas voter on Nov. 6, 2018 and it was cast and counted. Eight (8) absentee ballots, requested before 12:00PM on November 5, 2018, were not received as of November 16, 2018 at 5PM.

Total Votes Cast – 733

STATE ELECTION BALLOTS – Total Ballots OFFICE AND CANIDATE	Cast - 733 Number of Votes
Senator in Congress Elizabeth Warren	587
Geoff Diehl	107
Shiva Ayyadurai	27
Beth Joyce Lindstrom	0
Blank	11
All Others	1
Governor & Lieutenant Governor	
Baker & Polito	324
Gonzalez & Palfrey	394
Blank	15
All Others	0
Attorney General	
Maura Healey	620
James R. McMahon, III	100
Blank	13
All Others	0
Secretary of State	
William Francis Galvin	599
Anthoy M. Amore	81
Juan G. Sanchez, Jr.	38
Blank	15
All Others	0
Treasurer	
Deborah B. Goldberg	583
Keiko M. Orrall	95
Jamie M. Guerin	34
Blank	21 0
All Others	U
Auditor	533
Suzanne M. Bump	533
Helen Brady	91
Daniel Fishman	34 44
Edward J. Stamas Blank	31
All Others	0
All Oulcis	U
Representative in Congress	
Bill Keating	616
Peter D. Tedeschi	106
Blank	11 0
All Others	U

Councillor Joseph C. Ferreira Thomas F. Keyes Blank All Others	596 104 33 0
Senator in General Court Julian Andre Cyr John G. Flores Blank All Others	607 107 19 0
Representative in General Court Dylan Fernandes Blank All Others	631 99 3
District Attorney Michael D. O'Keefe Blank All Others	356 370 7
Clerk of Courts T. George Davis Anthony Durand Piland, Sr. Blank All Others	579 119 35 0
Register of Probate Daphne Devries Blank All Others	567 163 3
County Commissioner-Dukes County (vote for no more that John S. Alley Leon Arthur Brathwaite, II Tristan R. Israel Christine Catherine Todd Gretchen Tucker Underwood Robert Zeltzer John F. Cahill Keith Chatinover Blank All Others	480 430 355 481 448 405 412 415 1700 5
Register of Deeds Paulo C. DeOliveira Blank All Others	608 123 2

Martha's Vineyard Commission	
Clarence A. Barnes, III	555
Christina Brown	453
Robert McMillen Doyle	473
Joshua Seth Goldstein	433
Fred J. Hancock	404
Ernest Douglas Sederholm	473
Linda Bauer Sibley	461
Richard J. Toole	425
James Vercruysse	471
Blank	2448
All Others	1
Regional School Committee	
Katherine DeVane	435
Robert Lionette	506
Jeffrey S. "Skipper" Manter	436
Roxanne Ackerman	414
Alexander Salop	363
Blank	1508
All Others	3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Question 1: Patient Safety Law	
Yes	318
No	379
Blank	36
Question 2: Citizen Commission for Constitutional A	mendment Law
Yes	613
No	84
Blank	36
Blank	30
Question 3: Transgender Anti-Discrimination	
Yes	628
No	81
Blank	24
Diank	24
Total Cast Ballots	733
Total Cast Danots	133

A true record Attest:

Jennifer L. Christy Town Clerk

November 19, 2018